IOWA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE - CERTIFICATE OF ASSESSMENT

TO THE AUDITOR OF UNION COUNTY, IOWA.

DATED: 10/11/2024

UNDER THE POWERS CONFERRED UPON THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE BY AUTHORITY OF LAW, THE FOLLOWING ASSESSMENTS HAVE BEEN MADE AND YOU

ARE HEREBY DIRECTED TO USE THE SAME FOR THE 2024 ASSESSMENT.

2002 - BNSF
Taxing Jurisdiction
88 - UNION COUNTY

8014 - NATURAL GASPIPELINE OF AMERICA
Taxing Jurisdiction

88-0022 - LINCOLN TWP/CRESTON SCH

88-0030 - SPAULDING TWP/ORIENT-MACKSBURG SCH

8017 - MAGELLAN PIPELINE COMPANY LP
Taxing Jurisdiction

88-0001 - PLEASANT TWP/EAST UNION SCH

88-0002 - PLEASANT TWP/MURRAY SCH

8026 - BUCKEYE PIPELINE TRANSPORTATIONLLC
Taxing Jurisdiction

88-0015 - DODGE TWP/EAST UNION SCH

88-0020 - HIGHLAND TWP/CRESTON SCH

88-0022 - LINCOLN TWP/CRESTON SCH

88-0023 - PLATTE TWP/CRESTON SCH

88-0024 - PLATTE TWP/LENOX SCH

88-0027 - DOUGLAS TWP/CRESTON SCH
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Miles Rate
25.34 1,153,471.7547
RAILROAD COMPANY TOTAL

PIPELINE COMPANY TOTAL

PIPELINE COMPANY TOTAL

PIPELINE COMPANY TOTAL

Assessed Value
29,228,974.26
29,228,974.26

Assessed Value
301,839.66
20,327.56
322,167.22

Assessed Value
78,555.79
126,687.55
205,243.34

Assessed Value
582,619.65
625,116.50
603,182.80
722,448.42

34,271.60
449,645.27
3,017,284.24



IOWA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE - CERTIFICATE OF ASSESSMENT
TO THE AUDITOR OF UNION COUNTY, IOWA. DATED: 10/11/2024

UNDER THE POWERS CONFERRED UPON THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE BY AUTHORITY OF LAW, THE FOLLOWING ASSESSMENTS HAVE BEEN MADE AND YOU
ARE HEREBY DIRECTED TO USE THE SAME FOR THE 2024 ASSESSMENT.

UTILITY ASSESSMENT FOR UNION COUNTY - RECAPITULATION

RAILROAD 29,228,974.26
PIPELINE 3,544,694.80
COUNTY TOTAL 32,773,669.06
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