IOWA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE - CERTIFICATE OF ASSESSMENT

TO THE AUDITOR OF UNION COUNTY, IOWA.

DATED: 10/11/2024

UNDER THE POWERS CONFERRED UPON THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE BY AUTHORITY OF LAW, THE FOLLOWING ASSESSMENTS HAVE BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY DIRECTED TO USE THE SAME FOR THE 2024 ASSESSMENT.

2002 - BNSF			
Taxing Jurisdiction	Miles	Rate	Assessed Value
88 - UNION COUNTY	25.34	1,153,471.7547	29,228,974.26
		RAILROAD COMPANY TOTAL	29,228,974.26
8014 - NATURAL GAS PIPELINE OF AMERICA			
Taxing Jurisdiction			Assessed Value
88-0022 - LINCOLN TWP/CRESTON SCH			301,839.66
88-0030 - SPAULDING TWP/ORIENT-MACKSBURG SCH			20,327.56
		PIPELINE COMPANY TOTAL	322,167.22
8017 - MAGELLAN PIPELINE COMPANY LP			
Taxing Jurisdiction			Assessed Value
88-0001 - PLEASANT TWP/EAST UNION SCH			78,555.79
88-0002 - PLEASANT TWP/MURRAY SCH			126,687.55
		PIPELINE COMPANY TOTAL	<u>205,243.34</u>
8026 - BUCKEYE PIPELINE TRANSPORTATION LLC			
Taxing Jurisdiction			Assessed Value
88-0015 - DODGE TWP/EAST UNION SCH			582,619.65
88-0020 - HIGHLAND TWP/CRESTON SCH			625,116.50
88-0022 - LINCOLN TWP/CRESTON SCH			603,182.80
88-0023 - PLATTE TWP/CRESTON SCH			722,448.42
88-0024 - PLATTE TWP/LENOX SCH			34,271.60
88-0027 - DOUGLAS TWP/CRESTON SCH			449,645.27
		PIPELINE COMPANY TOTAL	<u>3,017,284.24</u>

IOWA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE - CERTIFICATE OF ASSESSMENT

TO THE AUDITOR OF UNION COUNTY, IOWA.

DATED: 10/11/2024

UNDER THE POWERS CONFERRED UPON THE DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE BY AUTHORITY OF LAW, THE FOLLOWING ASSESSMENTS HAVE BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY DIRECTED TO USE THE SAME FOR THE 2024 ASSESSMENT.

UTILITY ASSESSMENT FOR UNION COUNTY - RECAPITULATION

RAILROAD 29	9,228,974.26
-------------	--------------

PIPELINE 3,544,694.80

<u>COUNTY TOTAL</u> <u>32,773,669.06</u>